## INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

## 4.33 Home Plus

Home Plus is an outbound service primarily targeted to residential customers. Calls are billed on a postalized, peak/off-peak basis. Call timing is rounded up to the next whole minute increment following an initial increment of one minute. There is no monthly minimum usage requirement or monthly recurring charges.

- 4.33.1 Installation Charge:
- 4.33.2 Monthly Access:
- 4.33.3 Minimum Billing Increment:
- 4.33.4 Additional Billing Increment:
- 4.33.5 Usage Charges:

Not applicable \$0.00 one minute one minute

	Peak		Off-Peak	
Mileage Range	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM
All Miles	\$0.4200	\$0.1700	\$0.3000	\$0.1100

4.33.6 Discounts:

4.33.7 Other:

Not applicable.

Not applicable.